

Shital & Others Vs. Yogita & Others

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Issue suit summons to defendant on providing copy of plaint and all documents filed alongwith it for presenting his written statement, if any returnable on 06/12/2025.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1A

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Seen and filed.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,

ORDER BELOW EXH.2

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Plaintiff V.P - filed.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 3

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Plaintiff Address Memo- Seen.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 4

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Plaintiff's List of Documents - Seen.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

RCS No.403/2025
Shital & Others Vs. Yogita & Others

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Heard Ld. advocate for the plaintiffs Shri. B.T. Hirde. After going through record I am of view that this is not fit case to grant ad-interim injunction in favour of plaintiffs without hearing other side. Hence, issue notice to defendants no. 1 to 8 as to why ad-interim relief of injunction should not be granted in favour of the plaintiffs till hearing of Exh. 05.

Returnable on 06/12/2025.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.6

(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Affidavit Supporting Exh. 5 - filed.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH.7
(Passed on 05/12/2025)

Application from Plaintiffs for grant of special bailiff – Allowed after payment
of necessary charges of special bailiff as per rules.

Date: 05/12/2025
Place: Karmala

(A.K.Sharma)
Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.