

RCS No.403/2025

Shital Pol & Others Vs. Yogita & Others

ORDER BELOW EXH NO.01

(Passed on 12/02/2026)

In view of pursis below Exh.26 name of defendant no.14 is deleted from plaint.

Date:-12/02/2026

(A.K.Sharma)

Place:-Karmala

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Divisoin,
Karmala.

ORDER BELOW EXH NO.26**(Passed on 12/02/2026)**

Present pursis is filed by plaintiff for deleting the name of deceased defendant no.14 from plaint. It is contention of plaintiff that defendant no.14 died before the pandemic of Covid-19. It is contention of plaintiff that after bailiff summons report he came to know that defendant no.14 died. He submitted that he searched for the legal heirs of deceased defendant no.14 but he had no heirs left behind. Therefore, plaintiff prayed for deleting name of defendant no.14. Taking into consideration the facts and circumstance of present case I proceed to pass the following order.

Order

1. In view of pursis below Exh.26 name of defendant no.14 is deleted.

Date:-12/02/2026

(A.K.Sharma)

Place:-Karmala

Jt.Civil Judge, Junior Division,
Karmala.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this PDF file order is same word to word as per the original order.

- | | | |
|------------------------------|----|-------------------------|
| (a) Name of the Stenographer | :- | Rutuja D.Gore |
| (b) Court | :- | Jt.CJJD & JMFC, Karmala |
| (c) Order signed by PO.on | :- | 12/02/2026 |
| (d) Order uploaded on | :- | 12/02/2026 |